

## City of West Allis

Legislation Text

## File #: R-2007-0110, Version: 1

Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map for proposed lot split of an industrial parcel located at 11139 W. Becher St., submitted by James Stevenson, Badger Freight. (Tax Key No. 481-9992-005) WHEREAS, James Stevenson, Badger Freight submitted a Certified Survey Map for proposed lot split of an industrial parcel located at 11139 W. Becher St. (Tax Key No. 481-9992-005)

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin that the Certified Survey Map of a parcel of land being a division of Parcel 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 3344, being a part of the Southeast 1/4 and Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 6, Town 6 North, Range 21 East, in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin be and the same is hereby adopted.